
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032158-2023 

Tender

Thirteen Group Marketing and Communication
Framework

Thirteen Housing Group Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032158

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041093  

Published 31 October 2023, 2:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thirteen Housing Group Ltd

2 Hudson Quay, Windward Way

Middlesbrough

TS2 1QG

Contact

Joanne Boyd

Email

joanne.boyd@thirteengroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7920786582

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032158-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032158-2023
mailto:joanne.boyd@thirteengroup.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thirteengroup/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thirteengroup/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thirteengroup/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thirteengroup/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Thirteen Group Marketing and Communication Framework

Reference number

THIR 23 815

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79822500 - Graphic design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sourcing a framework of suppliers for creative and graphic design, videography, and
photography to work in partnership with Thirteen to deliver all marketing and communication
requirements. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Creative and Graphic Design



Page 4 to 9

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are sourcing a framework of suppliers for creative and graphic design to work in
partnership with Thirteen to deliver all marketing and communication
requirements.Provision of a full graphic design management service including, but not
limited to: attending regular project status meetings, attending briefing meetings, providing
professional advice and support, proof reading services and efficient delivery of approved
documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 9

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Videography

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79961000 - Photographic services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are sourcing a framework of suppliers for videography to work in partnership with
Thirteen to deliver all marketing and communication requirements.Provision of filming
services and videography production to deliver engaging videos for both internal and
external audiences. Successful companies will be expected to contribute to effective
planning and delivery to improve engagement with Thirteen’s stakeholders

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 6 to 9

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 8 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

Not applicable

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 December 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the



Page 8 to 9

tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 December 2023

Local time

5:01pm

Place

Thirteen Housing Group - Middlesbrough

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Country

Afghanistan

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The contracting authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period from
the day the information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers.If an
appeal regarding the award of the contract has not been fully resolved, the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm
by a breach of the rules to take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern
Ireland). Any such action must be started within 30 days beginning with the date when the
aggrieved party first knew, or ought to have known, that grounds for starting proceedings
had arisen. The Court may extend the time limit for starting proceedings where the Court
considers that there is a good reason for doing so but not so as to permit proceedings to be
started more than 3 months after that date. Where a contract has not been entered into, the
Court may order the setting aside of the award decision or order the contracting authority to
amend any document and may award damages. If the contract has been entered into the
Court may only award damages, or where the contract award procedures have not been
followed correctly, declare the contract to be �ineffective�.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-26T06:59:33+0100
	TCPDF




